City of Laurel, MS Bid Form
Item #5, Fire Hydrants

Prices are good for January 01, 2026 to December 31, 2026.

Insurance?

Item Description

A 5 1/4 " hydrant, 3 way,
3 ft bury
4 ft bury

5 ft bury
6 ft bury

All hydrants to have a 6" M.J. shoe. Hydrants shall only be Mueller Super Centurion 200. The

ltem 5

2026

Core & Main LP

2,000,000

Brand Bid Per Unit

NB
NB
NB
NB

2026

Consolidated
Supply

2,000,00

Pipe &

0

Per Unit

Brand Bid

Mueller
Mueller
Mueller

Mueller

2,835.00
2,970.00
3,110.00
3,245.00

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)

hydrant shall have three (3) nozzles to the City of Laurel standards (pumper nozzle with 4 75" NST
and two (2) each hose nozzles with 2 12" NPT).

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded
any of these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond

and Payment Bond.
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