City of Laurel, MS Bid Form

Item #5, Fire Hydrants

Prices are good for January 01, 2026 to December 31, 2026.

		2026		2026		
		Core & Main LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		
Insurance?		2,000,000		2,000,000		
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Brand</u>	Bid Per Unit	<u>Brand</u>	Bid Per Unit	
Α	5 1/4 " hydrant, 3 way,					
	3 ft bury		NB	Mueller	2,835.00 (1))
	4 ft bury		NB	Mueller	2,970.00 (1))
	5 ft bury		NB	Mueller	3,110.00 (1))
	6 ft bury		NB	Mueller	3,245.00 (1))

All hydrants to have a 6" M.J. shoe. Hydrants shall only be **Mueller Super Centurion 200**. The hydrant shall have three (3) nozzles to the City of Laurel standards (pumper nozzle with 4 $\frac{1}{2}$ " NST and two (2) each hose nozzles with 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ " NPT).

If any of these items involve the services of your establishment and your establishment is awarded any of these bid items, the City will require you to sign our workorder requiring a Performance Bond and Payment Bond.